FORM PTO-:	1619A			partment of Commerce	
OMB 0651-0027		10-27-2005	. atom a	PATENT	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			M	7000	
	RECOF		inn:	0.3002	
TO: The Direc	tor of the United States Patent and Traus	103108251	ched original document(s) or copy(ies). 0	
Submission New	ı Туре	Conveyance Type Assignment	Security Agreement	15505 15505	
Resubmi Docume	ission (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name	11/2959	
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Department Agencies U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Rao S. Bezwada			10/20/2005	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Bezwada Biomedical LLC			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)	12-1 Ilene Court			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 6357			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Hillsborough	NJ	08844		
Domestic R	Cepresentative Name and Ad	State/Country	Zip Code		
Name		Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only		
Address (line 1)		10/25/2005 DTES	EM1 00000048 11255050		
		01 FC:8021		00 gp	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
				ļ	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office,
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

BEST AVAILABLE COPY
PATENT

REEL: 017131 FRAME: 0607

FORM PTO-1619B \$/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
orrespondent Name and Addr	Area Code and Telephone Number	(609) 924-3773
Name Peter J. Butch III, Esq.		
ddress (line 1) Synnestvedt Lechner & Woo	dbridge LLP	
ddress (line 2) P.O. Box 592		
ddress (line 3) Princeton, NJ 08542		
ddress (line 4)		
ages Enter the total number including any attachn	of pages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 2
pplication Number(s) or Pater	t Number(s) Mark if	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
Patent Application Number	r(s) Pate	nt Number(s)
this document is being filed together with a no signed by the first named executing inventor.	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Ye
atent Cooperation Treaty (PC	-\	
Enter PCT application num	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application N		РСТ
has not been assigned.		
lumber of Properties Enter th	e total number of properties involved.	# 1
ee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	Enclosed Deposit Account	
Method of Payment:	Zindidddu y Zopodii i i dae y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y y	
Deposit Account	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-3040

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Peter J. Butch III, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

10/20/05 Date

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

REEL: 017131 FRAME: 0608

Attorney Docket No. P29,880 USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAO S. BEZWADA, a citizen of United States, residing at 1 Nevius Road, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889, has invented BIOABSORBABLE AND BIOCOMPATIBLE POLYURETHANES AND POLYAMIDES FOR MEDICAL DEVICES, as described in an application Letters Patent executed or even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, BEZWADA BIOMEDICAL, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 12-1 Ilene Court, P.O. Box 6357, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto BEZWADA BIOMEDICAL, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to BEZWADA BIOMEDICAL, LLC as the Assignee of the patents granted on said invention to BEZWADA BIOMEDICAL, LLC as the Assignee of the entire interest therein and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent

protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PATENT REEL: 017131 FRAME: 0609

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name at
this <u>20</u> day of <u>october</u> , 2005.
RAO S. BEZWADA (SEAL)
County of Mercer:
State of Thusey:
On the 20 day of October, 2005 appeared before me in person the above-
named RAO S. BEZWADA and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed,
sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for uses and
purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public or Other official Authorized to Administer Oaths
Authorized to Administer Oaths
CE A I BRENDALEE STAUFENBERG
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 30, 2009
IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunto signed my mame at
this Hi day of Chara 2005.

2

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PATENT

REEL: 017131 FRAME: 0610